D-1
D
Sw
iv
el
s
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division

- 16 (1”)
Swivels  PS Series
How to Order
Shaft Housing Shaft Housing
H2C-PS = Bearing Removal Pneumatic Nipple
PS Series Repair Kits (In-line and 90º)
Repair Kits come complete with O-Rings, PTFE Back-Up Ring, Cap Screws, Locking Balls, Retaining Ring and grease fitting.
Repair kits are suitable for both current and previous design in-line and 90º PS Series Swivels.
3/8” Swivel 1/2” Swivel 3/4” Swivel 1” Swivel
PS6-RPR PS8-RPR PS12-RPR PS16-RPR
PS6Y-RPR PS8Y-RPR PS12Y-RPR PS16Y-RPR
PS6A-RPR PS8A-RPR PS12A-RPR PS16A-RPR
PS6W-RPR PS8W-RPR PS12W-RPR PS16W-RPR
90° SwivelsIn-Line Swivels
D-5
D
Sw
iv
el
s
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
Hex 1
Port 1
Hex 2
Port 2
A
B
Male Pipe - Female Pipe
Part Number A B Port 1 Port 2 Wrench Flats 1 Wrench Flats 2
PS610102-6-6 2.66”
67.5 mm
1.64”
41.7 mm
3/8-18
NPTF
3/8-18
NPTF
.88”
22.2 mm
1.31”
33.3 mm
PS810102-8-8 3.03”
76.8 mm
1.79”
45.5 mm
1/2-14
NPTF
1/2-14
NPTF
1.12”
28.6 mm
1.50”
36.5 mm
PS1210102-12-12 3.10”
78.8 mm
1.85”
47.0 mm
3/4-14
NPTF
3/4-14
NPTF
1.38”
35.0 mm
1.69”
42.9 mm
PS1610102-16-16 3.54”
89.8 mm
2.11”
53.5 mm
1-11 1/2

Swivels  S Series
How To Order
Port 2
Port 1
Retaining Ring
Retainer
O-Ring
Back-Up Ring
Flow Holes
Housing
O-Ring
Back-Up Ring
Shaft
O-Ring
O-Ring
Parker S  Series Swivel designator
 Housing Port Size (1/16 of an inch)
4 = 1/4
6 = 3/8
8 = 1/2
12 = 3/4
Shaft Port Size (1/16 of an inch)
4 = 1/4
6 = 3/8
8 = 1/2
12 = 3/4
S Part Number:
S 21 02 8 8- -
 Housing Port Configuration:
02 = Female NPTF
03 = Male JIC 37 Degree
07 = Female NPSM Pipe Swivel
Shaft Port Configuration:
21 = Male NPTF
22 = Female NPTF
25 = Male SAE O-Ring Straight Thread
D-15
D
Sw
iv
el
s
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Quick Coupling Division
Minneapolis, MN
Swivels  S Series
90º
Male Pipe - Female Pipe
Part Number A B C D Port 1 Port 2 Wrench
Flats 1
Wrench
Flats 2
S2102-4-4 2.31”
58.7 mm
1.51”
38.4 mm
1.78”
45.1 mm
1.09”
27.6 mm
1/4-18
NPTF
1/4-18
NPTF
.88”
22.2 mm
.88”
22.2 mm
S2102-6-6 2.31”
58.7 mm
1.51”